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Assembly accessories for nozzle tips or nozzles with female threads
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Ordering no. Dimensions
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W
ei

gh
t (

B
ra

ss
) l

b.

Type
Fo

r 
se

ri
es

Example	T ype	 +	 Material no. (xx) 	 = 	 Ordering no.
for ordering:	 065. 215. xx. 11	 +	 17	 =  	 065. 215. 17. 11

Material no.

S
te

el

17102

B
ra

ss

PP

5330

31
6 

S
S

H1 H2 D2

Double nipples

(R=10/13/16/20/25  
or 31 mm)

D1
HEXR

2TR 
468 
652
679 
684

Nipples

Nipples

Nipples with radius

Split  
EyeletBall Joint

Gasket

Strainer

Assembly accessories for nozzle tips  
or nozzles with female threads.  

684
p. 100

679
p. 120

Retaining Nut

468
p. 77

652 / 657
p. 96 / 95

2TR
p. 66

Nipple
with 

radius

Double 
Nipple

2TR 
468 
652
679 
684

656
657

	 065. 217. xx. 10	 -	 	 -	 -	 -	
3/8" 	 .71	 .39	 .68	 .45	 .39	 -	 .04

						    
	 Male BSPP

	 065. 217. xx. 13	 -	 	 -	 -	 -	
3/8" 	 .71	 .39	 .68	 .45	 .51	 -	 .04

							     
Male BSPP

	 065. 217. xx. 16	 -	 	 -	 -	 -	
3/8" 	 .71	 .39	 .68	 .45	 .63	 -	 .04

							     
Male BSPP

	 065. 217. xx. 20	 -	 	 -	 -	 -	
3/8" 	 .71	 .39	 .68	 .45	 .79	 -	 .04

							     
Male BSPP

	 065. 217. xx. 25	 -	 	 -	 -	 -	
3/8" 	 .71	 .39	 .68	 .45	 .98	 -	 .04

							     
Male BSPP

	 065. 217. xx. 31	 -	 	 -	 -	 -	
3/8" 	 .71	 .39	 .68	 .45	 1.22	 -	 .04							       Male BSPP

Inlet Outlet

302
p. 67

	 065. 210. xx. 00	 	 	 	 	 -	
3/8" 	 .71	 .39	 .68	 .45	 -	 -	 .04

						    
	 Male BSPP

	

	 065. 610. xx. 00	 	 	 -	 	 -	
3/4" 	 1.06	 .55	 1.10	 .71	 -	 -	 .13 

							     
Male BSPP

656
657
664
665

1) We reserve the right to deliver material 316 SS or 316L SS, if we show the material code 17.

	 065. 215. xx. 11	 -	 	 	 -	
1/4"  	

3/8" 	 1.44	 .56	 -	 -	 -	 11/16	 .06
						       

Male NPT	 Male BSPP

	 065. 215. xx. 12	 -	 	 	 -	
3/8"	 3/8"	 1.38	 .50	 -	 -	 -	 11/16	 .06

						       
Male NPT	 Male BSPP

	 						       
Female NPT	Male BSPP

	
	 065. 215. xx. 10	 -	 	 	 -	

1/4"	 11/16"-16	 1.44	 .56	 -	 -	 -	 11/16	 .06
						    

Male NPT
	

	 065. 211. xx. 10	 -	 	 	 -	
3/8"	 11/16"-16	 1.25	 .50	 -	 -	 -	 11/16	 .06

						    
Male NPT

	
	 							     
	 065. 611. xx. BK	 -	 	 	 -	  

3/4"	
3/4"	 1.65	 .55	 .71	 -	 -	 1-1/4	 .20

						    
Male NPT	 Male BSPP

	



Assembly accessories for nozzle tips or nozzles with female threads

Ball joints

Example	T ype	 +	 Material no. (xx)	 =  	 Ordering no.
for ordering:	 092. 022. xx. BE. BD	 +	 16	 =	 092. 022. 16. BE. BD

Ordering no. Dimensions
(in.)

Outlet W
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Type
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Material no.
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S
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Inlet D1 D2

Largest
HEX L16

Ball joint with thread connection, 
female-male

Ordering no. Dimensions
(in.)

Pipe
ø

BR
ø B1 B2 B3 H1 H2

Type Material no.
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53 5E51

PP PV
D

F

W
ei

gh
t (
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M
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Eyelet clamp 
for retaining nut

3/8" Male BSPP

Max. torque
1Nm

D
ril

l h
ol

e 
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er

3/8" Male BSPP

Max. torque
1Nm

Split eyelet
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3/8"

1/2"

3/4"

1"

1 1/4"

1/4"

1/4"

5/16"

7/16"

1/2"

.25

.25

.31

.43

.51
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.84

.96

1.18

1.34

.87

.94

1.05

1.22

1.40
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2TR
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Example	T ype	 +	 Material no. 	 =  	 Ordering no.
for ordering:	 090. 053	 +	 51	 =	 090. 053. 51

2TR
302 
468 
652
679 
684

	092. 022. xx. BE. BD	 -	 	 -	
1/4"	

3/8"	 -	 -	 1-1/16	 2.51	 .18
					   

Female NPT	 Male NPT

	

	

	
091. 124. xx. BE. BF	 -	 	 	

3/8"	
3/8"	 -	 -	 1-1/8	 2.10	 .19

					   
Female NPT	 Male NPT
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Assembly accessories for nozzle tips or nozzles with female threads

Ordering no. Dimensions
(in.)

Type Material no.
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Strainer Check Valve
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Strainer

  
Strainer

Example	T ype	 +	 Material no. 	 =  Ordering no.
for ordering:	 065. 260	 +	 30	 =	 065. 260. 30

ColorStrainers

Ordering no. Dimensions
(in.)

Type Material no.

55 71 72
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Gaskets

Example	T ype	 +	 Material no. 	 =  	 Ordering no.
for ordering:	 065. 240	 +	 55	 =	 065. 240. 55

Ordering no. Dimensions
(in.)

Type Material no.
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* POM and PVDF not recommended for 
nuts for Series 548, High Pressure Tips.

Retaining nuts

Example	T ype	 +	 Material no. 	 =  	 Ordering no.
for ordering:	 065. 200	 +	 17	 =	 065. 200. 17

31
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

-







-
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-

.59

.94
retaining
nut 3/4"

065. 240

065. 640

.005

.018

retaining 
nut 3/8" 

and 11/16"

468/652
679/684

656/657
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For
thread H1 H2 D Hex1Y

3/8" BSPP
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


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